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IC/ARIFAM

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 JEEP CHEROKEE SPORT: 1J4FF48SXYL165824

History events affecting this vehicle's value
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$8,000 Retail Value

C/ARFIA

2000 JEEP CHEROKEE SPORT

VIN: 1J4FF48SXYL165824
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

4.0L16 F ]
GASOLINE g
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
\ Y 7
~

—
KERE]

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

6 Previous owners

14 Service history records

Last owned in Illinois . >
48 Detailed records available ‘ .

Last reported odometer
78,998 reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/18/21 at 6:10:25 PM (CDT). Other information about this
vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a

better decision about your next used car.

IC/ARIF AN

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

CARIFIANY

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Register | View Terms | View Certificate

e R I I W

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1J4FF48SXYL165824

- - -
1999 2018 2018
18 yrs. 6 mo. 3 months 2 yrs. 5mo.
See Details Illinois lllinois
See Details
67,837 68,000 78,998
- - -
Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
No Problem No Problem No Problem
Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
No Problem No Problem No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any
of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
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(ICIARIF [A)

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

C/AR[FIARY

Owner 1
Purchased: 1999

SHSHISREISEESHNS

No Issues Reported
No Issues Reported
No Issues Reported
No Issues Indicated
No Issues Reported
No Recalls Reported

Warranty Expired

Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

| CAR

Date Mileage Source
11/23/1999 10 Service Facility
12/09/1999 Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Solon, OH

Title #1803533050
12/23/1999 251 Service Facility
01/14/2000 502 Service Facility
08/13/2002 11,345 Service Facility
01/17/2003 12,801 Service Facility
11/17/2003 14,000 Ohio

Inspection Station
12/07/2005 18,000 Ohio

Inspection Station
12/12/2007 22,000 Ohio

Inspection Station
07/29/2009 24,000 Ohio

Inspection Station
09/22/2009 25,091 Liberty Ford Aurora

Aurora, OH

440-248-1550

https://libertyfordaurora.com

4.6/5.0 91 Verified Reviews &

' 712 Customer Favorites
06/14/2011 28,000 Ohio

Inspection Station
10/04/2013 38,000 Ohio

Inspection Station

Owner 2
Purchased: 2014

Date Mileage Source
10/29/2014 42,662 Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
11/07/2014 Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1J4FF48SXYL165824

SERSER<IR<RE< Q<

Comments
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No Issues Reported
No Issues Reported
No Issues Reported
No Issues Indicated
No Issues Reported
No Recalls Reported

Warranty Expired

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
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Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Engine checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Engine checked

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Two wheel alignment performed
- Battery/charging system checked

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

SESHISRESEESHNS

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 JEEP CHEROKEE SPORT: 1J4FF48SXYL 165824

No Issues Reported
No Issues Reported
No Issues Reported
No Issues Indicated
No Issues Reported
No Recalls Reported

Warranty Expired

2,747 mi/yr



3/18/2021

Groveport, OH
Title #2301996885

12/10/2014 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Groveport, OH
Title #2301996885

Hoffman Auto Repair, Ltd.
Canal Winchester, OH
614-833-0792
hoffmanautorepair.com/

02/05/2015 43,426

4.7 /5.0 30 Verified Reviews &

' 12 Customer Favorites
04/02/2015 45,052 Hoffman Auto Repair, Ltd.
Canal Winchester, OH
614-833-0792
hoffmanautorepair.com/

4.7/5.0 30 Verified Reviews &

' 12 Customer Favorites
04/16/2015 45,355 Hoffman Auto Repair, Ltd.
Canal Winchester, OH
614-833-0792
hoffmanautorepair.com/

4.7/5.0 30 Verified Reviews &

' 12 Customer Favorites

Owner 3
Purchased: 2015

Date Mileage Source

04/20/2015 45,396 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

04/21/2015 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reynoldsburg, OH
Title #4502011976

04/23/2015 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Groveport, OH
Title #2301996885

04/24/2015 45,527 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

04/27/2015 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2101205144

04/28/2015 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

05/05/2015 Dealer Inventory

05/05/2015 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2101207672

06/08/2015 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2513164734

08/11/2015 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2513266919

10/16/2015 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2513371245

Owner 4
Purchased: 2015

CAR

Date Mileage Source
10/16/2015 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Galena, OH

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1J4FF48SXYL165824
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Low mileage! This owner drove less than the
industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 JEEP CHEROKEE SPORT: 1J4FF48SXYL 165824

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Two wheel alignment performed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory

Vehicle purchase reported
Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle purchase reported

- Title issued or updated

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory

- IRegistration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new
ocation

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory
- Duplicate title issued

Vehicle purchase reported

- Title issued or updated

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory
- Duplicate title issued

8,963 mi/yr

Comments
Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
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3/18/2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 JEEP CHEROKEE SPORT: 1J4FF48SXYL 165824

Title #2513371397

08/20/2016 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Galena, OH
Title #2513371397

05/26/2017 58,358 Boyd's Northgate Tire & Service
Westerville, OH
614-839-2693

4.9/5.0 75 Verified Reviews &

' 35 Customer Favorites

05/26/2017 Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Galena, OH

Title #2513371397

05/24/2018 Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Galena, OH

Title #2513371397

06/16/2018 67,837 Boyd's Northgate Tire & Service
Westerville, OH
614-839-2693

4.9/5.0 75 Verified Reviews &

' 35 Customer Favorites

Owner 5
Purchased: 2018

Date Mileage Source

06/22/2018 lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

07/18/2018 lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Deerfield, IL
Title #181997005200

09/20/2018 68,000 Garcia Mufflers
Chicago, IL
773-283-2765
garciamufflers.com/

1 Customer Favorite

09/30/2018 lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

10/02/2018 lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Darien, IL

Owner 6
Purchased: 2018

Date Mileage Source

10/05/2018 lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Darien, IL
Title #182787011690

09/16/2019 75,000 lllinois
Inspection Station
Naperville, IL

09/18/2019 75,369 Meineke Car Care Center
Downers Grove, IL
630-852-7413
meineke.com

4.9/5.0 9 Verified Reviews @

' 39 Customer Favorites

10/05/2019 lllinois
Inspection Station
Addison, IL

10/09/2019 lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Villa Park, IL

07/31/2020 lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Villa Park, IL

08/28/2020 78,998 DuPage Tire & Auto Center, Inc.

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1J4FF48SXYL165824

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Steering/suspension checked
- Lower ball joint(s) replaced

- Tire(s) balanced

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated

- New owner reported

- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Green

Vehicle serviced
- Exhaust pipe replaced

Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed

Comments

Title issued or updated

- New owner reported

- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Green

Failed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire(s) balanced

- Air filter replaced

- Brakes serviced

- Tires rotated

- Fluids checked

- Shock absorber(s) replaced

- Leak detection pump replaced

- Sway bar link(s) replaced

- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

- Rear shock absorber(s) replaced
- Two wheel alignment performed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new
location

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

4/9



3/18/2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 JEEP CHEROKEE SPORT: 1J4FF48SXYL 165824

Lombard, IL s £, -Maintenance inspection completed
630-629-8473 /% -Oiland filter changed
dupagetire.com/ - Wiper(s) replaced

5.0/5.0 103 Verified Reviews &
' 443 Customer Favorites

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

CARIFIAPY

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions standards and/or had missing or
modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does
not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX O @CARFAXinc El About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS
AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
3/18/21 6:10:25 PM (CDT)

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1J4FF48SXYL165824 5/9
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 JEEP CHEROKEE SPORT: 1J4FF48SXYL165824
Eumﬁm - OWNERSHIP HISTORY:
Number of Owners: 6

V E H I C L E Last owned in the following

state/province: IHlinois
HIGHLIGHTS
2000 JEEP CHEROKEE SPORT

None of these major title problems
VIN: 1J4FF48SXYL165824 were reported by a state

(T

1"-' R

Body Style: 4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY Department of Motor Vehicles:

Engine Size: 4.0L 16 F Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Guaranteed

Drivetrain: ALL WHEEL DRIVE Flood, H'ail, Lemon g No Problem
Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Guaranteed
Mechanical Limits No Problem

ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES:
No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

No Issues
Total Loss Reported
Structural Damage ::plzrstl:is
Original Manufacturer's Warranty: Airbag Deployment No Issues
Basic Warranty Expired g Deploy Reported
Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer! Odometer Rollback No Issues
The original manufacturer's warranty includes: Reported

36 months or 36,000 miles

Other Accidents / Damage ::;:zrstl:js

Information excerpted from the CARFAX
Veﬁ-llc e H|stor¥nReport e%n /or Safety &
u

(f(e, W Rat gs see reports for
additional inform Joq, ?Iossar of ferms,
source attr|?ut|ons, #sc almers I|m|t€t|ci<nsA
Go to carfax.com for complete Buybac
Guarantee terms and conditions.

SHOW ME THE CARFAX

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
3/18/21 6:10:25 PM (CDT)

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1J4FF48SXYL165824 6/9



3/18/2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 JEEP CHEROKEE SPORT: 1J4FF48SXYL 165824

C/AR[FIART

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on this 2000

JEEP CHEROKEE SPORT (1J4FF48SXYL165824).

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

2000 JEEP CHEROKEE SPORT

VIN: 1J4FF48SXYL165824
Estimated start date of warranty: 12/09/1999
Last CARFAX reading reported on 08/28/2020: 78,998 miles
Today's Date: 03/18/2021

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage:

'ox

mi

Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage expired

Drivetrain 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage expired

Emissions No data reported to CARFAX

Corrosion 60 months or 100,000 miles Coverage expired

Transferable No data reported to CARFAX

Roadside Assistance 12 months or 12,000 miles Coverage expired

Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX

Specific Components 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired

Notes Transferable: no cost, unlimited owners covered (see details below). Roadside assistance

administered by Cross Country. Wear items covered for 1/12,000. Coverage applies to outer

panels. Inner panels are covered under corrosion for 3 years only. All vehicles sold or leased
from 11-1-01 through 7-8-02 receive 7/100,000 limited powertrain warranty with $100

deductible, not transferable. Vehicles sold on or after 7-9-02 receive 7/70,000 limited powertrain

warranty with $100 deductible. $100 powertrain deductible applies after basic warranty

coverage period, may be transferable to subsequent owners. Transfer fee may apply based on

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1J4FF48SXYL165824
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3/18/2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 JEEP CHEROKEE SPORT: 1J4FF48SXYL 165824

build date. Daily rental and SRT vehicles receive 3/36,000 only Limited lifetime powertrain
warranty, original owner, not transferable, effective in vehicles on or after 7-26-07. Not available
on diesel vehicles. Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty.
Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details.

o CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into account some vehicle history events such
as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty
information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the JEEP

web site.

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1J4FF48SXYL165824 8/9



3/18/2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 JEEP CHEROKEE SPORT: 1J4FF48SXYL 165824

o CARFAX Buyback Coverage
Visit https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg to register your CARFAX Buyback
Guarantee and sign up for Car Care

Guarantee Coverage: 03/18/2021 - 03/18/2022
CARFAX Vehicle Description: 2000 JEEP CHEROKEE SPORT

VIN: 1J4FF48SXYL165824 Body Style: 4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
'ﬁ Driveline: ALL WHEEL DRIVE Engine: 4.0L I6 F

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if

you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a
Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE ODOMETER PROBLEMS LEMON HISTORY
Salvage/Junk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manufacturer Buyback
Rebuilt/Reconstructed Not Actual Mileage
Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

Vi A R b K IS S T SR h R For s oease e

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., an IHS company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 03/18/2021 18:27:12

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1J4FF48SXYL165824
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